22-Jul-13 1:10 TOWR 10,202,925,000 0.00026 0.00009 2685000 900000 537,000 180,000

29-Jul-13 1:10 AMRT 37,749,547,000 0.00003 0.00002 1082500 727500 216,500 145,500

1-Aug-13 1:5 JRPT 13,750,000,000 0.00005 0.00008 727500 1060000 145,500 212,000

28-Aug-13 1:5 TLKM 100,799,996,400 0.00638 0.00432 642997500 435729000 128,599,500 87,145,800

4-Sep-13 1:100 BATA 1,300,000,000 0.00019 0.00286 250000 3712000 50,000 742,400

26-Sep-13 1:5 JKON 16,308,519,860 0.00046 0.00051 7425000 8268500 1,485,000 1,653,700

13-Nov-13 1:2 MDLN 12,533,067,322 0.01524 0.00560 191005000 70140000 38,201,000 14,028,000

25-Nov-13 1:20 NIPS 720,000,000 0.00948 0.03733 6826321 26875366 1,365,264 5,375,073

29-Nov-13 1:5 ROTI 5,061,800,000 0.00436 0.00781 22067500 39522000 4,413,500 7,904,400

12-Feb-14 1:2 INAI 316,800,000 0.00070 0.00177 222000 559200 44,400 111,840

12-Feb-14 1:2 ALMI 616,000,000 0.00078 0.00000 480600 1200 96,120 240

25-Jul-14 1:2 TOTO 990,720,000 0.00158 0.00054 1563292 536129 312,658 107,226

81

Stock Split Rasio Kode
Outstanding

Share
TVAIT
before TVAIT after TVA before TVA after

Rata-Rata Trading Volume
Activity Sebelum

Rata-Rata Trading Volume
Activity Sesudah

3-Sep-14 1:4 CMPP 216,000,000 0.01424 0.00793 3076012 1712839 615,202 342,568

9-Jan-15 1:2 LTLS 1,560,000,000 0.00542 0.00352 8448400 5493400 1,416,191 1,098,680

31-Jul-15 1:2 ASJT 600,000,000 0.00001 0.00006 6800 38500 1,360 7,700

2-Sep-15 1:10 LMSH 96,000,000 0.00006 0.00081 6000 77900 1,200 15,580

2-Sep-15 1:10 LION 520,160,000 0.00037 0.00003 195000 16300 39,000 3,260

16-Oct-15 1:10 MIKA 14,550,736,000 0.00437 0.01459 63652800 212260700 12,730,560 42,452,140

19-Oct-15 1:5 DSNG 10,598,500,000 0.00096 0.00101 10204000 10693800 2,040,800 2,138,760

3-Nov-15 1:50 DLTA 800,659,050 0.00025 0.00034 200000 272100 40,000 54,420

21-Dec-15 1:20 MERK 448,000,000 0.00113 0.00011 506000 47500 101,200 9,500

27-Jan-16 1:10 TIRA 588,000,000 0.00002 0.00010 11000 59600 2,200 11,920

7-Jun-16 1:4 RAJA 4,077,082,500 0.00725 0.06241 29551616 254441100 5,910,323 50,888,220

14-Jun-16 1:25 HMSP 116,318,076,900 0.00066 0.00080 77140000 93073600 15,428,000 18,614,720

17-Jun-16 1:5 PSAB 26,460,000,000 0.00266 0.00692 70328000 182971200 14,065,600 36,594,240

23-Jun-16 1:5 KREN 18,208,470,100 0.00985 0.00576 179335500 104850900 35,867,100 20,970,180

12-Jul-16 1:20 TBMS 367,340,000 0.00027 0.00165 98000 605100 19,600 121,020

14-Jul-16 1:4 PADI 11,307,246,524 0.00004 0.00315 448800 35597200 89,760 7,119,440

26-Jul-16 1:2 ASBI 348,386,472 0.00105 0.00046 366400 159500 73,280 31,900

27-Jul-16 1:2 BTON 720,000,000 0.00058 0.00320 414400 2301600 82,880 460,320

4-Aug-16 1:25 MYOR 22,358,699,725 0.00053 0.00077 11915000 17259700 2,383,000 3,451,940

23-Aug-16 1:2 KICI 276,000,000 0.00036 0.00081 98800 224120 19,760 44,824

13-Sep-16 1:20 ITMA 680,000,000 0.00099 0.00081 672000 553200 134,400 110,640

21-Sep-16 1:4 IKBI 1,224,000,000 0.00026 0.00010 318000 116900 63,600 23,380

20-Oct-16 1:10 TOTO 10,320,000,000 0.00231 0.00600 19630000 77449600 4,777,600 15,481,000

82

Lampiran 2d: Data-data closing price t-6 – t5

Stock Split Rasio Kode -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5

6-Mar-12 1:10 PTRO 4,100 4,325 4,350 4,500 4,490 4,400 4,625 4,575 4,475 4,400 4,250 4,225

30-Mar-12 1:4 PWON 198 203 200 203 200 203 205 210 210 205 205 205

5-Apr-12 1:10 HERO 2,245 2,245 2,027 2,385 2,385 3,427 3,789 4,731 5,889 6,855 5,503 4,803

5-Jun-12 1:10 ASII 6,600 6,520 6,600 6,430 6,335 6,240 6,600 6,950 6,800 6,650 6,600 6,650

7-Jun-12 1:2 IMAS 8,475 8,025 7,975 7,525 7,500 8,000 7,750 7,550 7,950 7,800 7,800 7,400

3-Aug-12 1:5 DKFT 324 326 346 400 400 386 365 360 340 350 350 345

7-Aug-12 1:4 KREN 46 46 46 46 48 47 44 45 45 45 43 44

7-Aug-12 1:2 BFIN 228 210 228 228 228 226 225 225 235 233 230 225

9-Aug-12 1:10 TOTO 15 15 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

8-Oct-12 1:5 KLBF 940 910 915 915 940 960 950 960 980 980 970 980

29-Oct-12 1:5 SCMA 2,060 2,060 2,070 2,080 2,100 2,090 2,050 2,075 1,950 2,125 2,150 2,100

1-Nov-12 1:10 ACES 670 690 700 695 690 700 720 740 740 760 720 710

6-Nov-12 1:5 BRNA 681 686 681 691 686 686 677 657 637 657 657 667

19-Apr-13 1:5 JPFA 1,780 1,790 1,770 1,760 1,830 1,880 1,940 1,980 1,940 1,930 1,910 1,940

8-Jul-13 1:4 ARNA 800 813 844 813 813 825 820 820 800 780 790 730

22-Jul-13 1:10 TOWR 2,700 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,785 2,900 2,775 2,800 2,825 2,975 2,825

29-Jul-13 1:10 AMRT 630 620 630 630 635 635 650 640 640 650 650 640

1-Aug-13 1:5 JRPT 940 950 1,000 1,000 980 980 990 990 990 1,000 1,000 1,000

28-Aug-13 1:5 TLKM 2,080 2,190 2,130 2,150 2,130 2,020 2,150 2,225 2,200 2,150 2,200 2,100

4-Sep-13 1:100 BATA 850 850 850 850 850 850 1,060 1,320 1,350 1,350 1,200 1,220

26-Sep-13 1:5 JKON 470 510 510 500 500 490 485 510 530 530 530 540

13-Nov-13 1:2 MDLN 400 400 400 400 400 395 400 390 410 400 405 400

25-Nov-13 1:20 NIPS 397 422 419 389 382 394 392 372 347 382 362 367

29-Nov-13 1:5 ROTI 1,170 1,140 1,120 1,060 1,080 1,080 1,050 1,050 1,000 960 970 960

12-Feb-14 1:2 INAI 290 290 290 290 315 280 320 314 304 290 293 290

12-Feb-14 1:2 ALMI 283 285 290 290 275 280 320 316 315 317 300 300

25-Jul-14 1:2 TOTO 344 343 343 349 354 399 399 386 371 352 358 358

3-Sep-14 1:4 CMPP 935 945 236 910 218 835 191 211 201 199 187 184

9-Jan-15 1:2 LTLS 890 893 890 892 892 898 892 1,835 1,800 1,805 1,805 1,815

83

Stock Split Rasio Kode -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5

31-Jul-15 1:2 ASJT 145 145 145 145 125 155 155 145 140 140 140 140

2-Sep-15 1:10 LMSH 520 520 473 550 550 550 550 495 495 500 500 500

2-Sep-15 1:10 LION 850 850 850 850 850 950 1,140 1,300 1,345 1,295 1,200 1,200